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Table: GRINDER ASSEMBLY (54)
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GRINDER ASSEMBLY (54) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat?gl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 01586411 blade holder disk 9.25x23x1.5
2 34102816 4MA hex nut
3 05134715 grinder adjustment screw
4 07020411 grinder holder spring
5 13008211-02 PORTAMACINE MOBILE
6 18007316-01 D=64 grinder blade
7 19059021 screw for ametek spring
8 19059216 bearing
9 35168826 ROND-PIANA D.8,4x15,5x1,2+0,0
10 86001210-04 new grinder assy blad.64 24V
12 32060516 4MAX10 screw
13 12017411 wire D30x30
14 23004046 cable feeder
15 37001116 @ 6 seeger ring
16 43028311 409 food grease

100 See Table "GRINDER ASSEMBLY WITH HORIZONTAL MOTOR(55)" - Pag. 127



‘ Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

Bianchi Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 6

Table: COFFEE BEANS CONTAINER(232)
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COFFEE BEANS CONTAINER(232) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? IFXFNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat(i:gl;n;itr; i;;a/m
1 05142615 right double canister cover sp
2 05149815 iris beans container
3 05149915 beans container door
4 05157510 hopper assy for Iris Es



e

Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 8

Tables of group :

@ Coffee Machines
—& IRIS - Table Top
& IRE04GG - IRIS E4S A/R GRAF STD
& DOOR



(‘ Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

Bianchi Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 9

Table: PAYMENT SYSTEM SUPPORT AND COIN BOX(244)
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PAYMENT SYSTEM SUPPORT AND COIN BOX(244) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N N N 0o o o o0 b~ W0ON R

=
(o]

12
13

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

01667812

01667712-03

01667912-01

05018215

05083012

05083125-01

05083165

05083175-01

05100615

05100625

05100635

01477221-02

05006315M37

21011416

01663210

41027412

01666712

For each main item

Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

Horizontal alignment stirrup
depth alignment stirrup
Support alignment stirrup
mask

grey coins chute assembly
coin recovery door - grey
coin recovery door - Blue
Coin recovery silver panel
coin recovery bottom graphite
coin recovery bottom silver
coin recovery bottom blue
Coin box cover w/hook
Brown coin box filler

quick lock

Coin Box assy

handle for coin box

coin box assy
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Table: IRIS ROOF(254)
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IRIS ROOF(254) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O o0~ WO N R

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

05152435

05152335

19060311

19060211

19060111

37001016

07022011

05152230L30

19043923

Accessories

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

graphite iris roof cover
Upper cabinet assy
Closure cover roof pin lIris
iris roof closing pin
Rotation cover roof pin Iris
shap ring

iris roof opening Spring
graphite iris roof assy

Small chain
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Table: WASTE COLLECTOR (251)
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WASTE COLLECTOR (251) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? IFXFNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat(i:gl;n;itr; i;;a/m
1 05157415-01M09 iris coffeewaste convoyer blac
2 05168115-02M09 coffee waste bag spring
3 05137316 bucket
4 21056016 waste coffee bag spring
5 05127215 waist coffee container
6 05145815M37 drain nozzle
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Table: IRIS ESPRESSO MAIN BOARD(240)

GRINDER
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IRIS ESPRESSO MAIN BOARD(240) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :F? EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slatfgl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 26029036-02 iris espresso main board SF026
2 22141312 24Vdc iris main cable
3 26028016-267AD microprocessor for Troll board
4 22131512 iris grinder cable
5 22129022 main board to keyp.board Flat
6 22131712 boiler probe cable
7 22141412 low volt. Iris mail cable
8 22133812 iris flowmeter cable
9 33066316 card spacer

100 See Table "IRIS KEYPAD BOARD(241)" - Pag. 135
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Table: WATER AUTONOMOUS TANK KIT W/IMMERSION PUMP (458)

CABLE MACHINE \40
31

h o
<

[ MICRO SWITCH
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WATER AUTONOMOUS TANK KIT W/IMMERSION PUMP (458) - Items

detall

Position

0 N o a h~A W N P

=
]
o

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

93021510

27004016

09087843-02

09029763-01

22134212

04032416

05146615M37

04039416

For each main item

Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

autonomous pump kit
immersion pump 24Vdc
7x11 brown silicone pipe
5x9 transparent silicone pipe
aut.water tank micro cable
rubber holder 7x1/8

drain nozzle

female passing muff

See Table "IRIS ESPRESSO MAIN BOARD(240)" - Pag. 19
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Table: COMPONENTI EL-VALV

-

. 3 VIE OLAB (930)
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COMPONENTI EL-VALV. 3 VIE OLAB (930) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? IFXFNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat(i:gl;n;itr; i;;a/m
1 25020856 3ways elect.valve24Vvdc(0-7,5b)
2 41037116 OLAB coil 3W 24VvDC
3 43050616
4 41037516 OLAB armature tube 3W
5 41037416 OLAB plunger 3W
6 43001316 9,63x6,07 o-ring viton
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Table: ELECTROVALVES GROUP OF 3, TWO WAYS OLAB(116)
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ELECTROVALVES GROUP OF 3, TWO WAYS OLAB(116) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :F? EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo;:ﬁ?;;“;i’; i;;a,m
1 25021516-01 24VDC group of 3EV 2ways d.2mm
2 25019416B electrovalve coil 25019416
3 41037316 OLAB armature tube 2W
4 41037216 OLAB plunger 2W
5 43001316 9,63x6,07 o-ring viton
6 43050616
7 43031516 Threaded cap 1/8NICH.6084/2N
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Table: KENTA AIR BREAK(1046)

21# T"r

8
22

Cablaggio micro vasch.per slaj
@23 (
. 5 |

10 i by 24

R |~
=
9

. §

11
12 13
L9

Y




Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

@)X

Bianchi Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 29

KENTA AIR BREAK(1046) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? &TNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION For:13|at(i:;|;n;it'; i;;a/m
1 93008410-01 water tank assembly
2 41024116 microswitch guide support
3 41023616 witch inox rod
4 41024216 microswitch
5 41024316 microswitch
6 41027710 tank micro kit
7 19004326 reinforcing bush
8 09085423 4x6 teflon pipe
9 41024516 plastic insulating plate
10 41024016 cover
11 41023716 float valve support
12 41023916 tank
13 16017916 complete floating valve
14 07010711 clapper
15 16014316 water filter
16 05240015M00 3ways connector 9mm ext.
17 05036515 drain tube plug
18 09029753-01 8x12 silicone transp.pipe
19 09087823M57 5x9 silicon pipe black am
20 09029763-01 5x9 transparent silicone pipe
21 04033236 turning elbow connection
22 04035626 nut for elbow connection
23 19046526 locking bush

24 22134212 aut.water tank micro cable
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Table: INSTANT BOILER ASSEMBLY W/SUCTION MOTOR (258)
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INSTANT BOILER ASSEMBLY W/SUCTION MOTOR (258) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ KFI\ISTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat(i:gl;n;itr; i;f/m
1 87008540-04 C/O CALD-PLS IRIS-S
2 05141015-01 boiler tank
3 05141515 boiler lock
4 05140915 lower pump plate
5 05140615 pump case for polisul.boiler
6 05140715 impeller for plastic boiler
7 05140815 upper pump plate
8 29004611-01 electric heating element 2000w
9 34102836 4MA nut hexagonal
10 35160326 tooth washer D. 4,21X
11 35155236 level ground washer @ 4.3 IX
12 05141115-04 COPERCH.CALD.S-PLS
13 36300526-01 wiring sil. seal (green)
14 01609521 motor plate PLS boiler
15 20020116 12V DC motor
16 26060216 SONDA TEMPERATURA CALD POLISUL
17 34103236 DADO ES.10MA UNI5589 INOX
18 01194711 Faston connection 13,5
19 35160826 ROND-DENT.D=12,4 INOX
20 08012811 insulation for pls boiler heat
21 01670711 Electrovalves group support
22 25022916 group of 4 EV
23 01962510 ASSIEME SONDE LIVELLO CALD.PLS
24 22127822 CORD.SONDA LIV-ACQUA IRIS C/FA
25 22136412 Iris inst. EV/Pump cable
26 21000526 STRINGITUBO D. 12,3
27 05036515 drain tube plug
28 09078221 clixon pipe
29 25014936-01 clixon75°C
30 34102716 M3 hexagonal nut
31 35160216 self-locking diam.3.2
32 01213411 clixon plate
33 32025716 3MA x 16 TC screw

34 25019620 clixon tube assy - 75°
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Table: POWDER GEARMOTOR(212)
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POWDER GEARMOTOR(212) - Items detail

. SPARE PARTS CODE . For each main item
Position VARIANT Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

1 20020316 24V DC motor quick connect.
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Table: PRODUCT CANISTERS (669)
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PRODUCT CANISTERS (669) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ KFI\ISTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Foraﬁﬁ?gl;n;g i;;a,m
1 96049610 Rh single canister assy iris
2 96049710-01 Iris Ih single canister assy
3 96051910 Sugar canister assy
4 96049410-02 C/0 SC-DOS-D DX IRIS
5 35155526 plane washer
6 07020211-01 canister agitator spring
7 07021411 canister(double wheel) agitato
8 05142815 lock for disp.canist.auger spr
9 36212616-01 o-ring 3093 23 47X2 62
10 05147415 Double canister spacer
12 05143415 extracting auger for canister
13 05143725 pin for double prod.canister S
14 05142615 right double canister cover sp
15 05143215 right double canister
16 05142915-01 right slide
17 05143015 right slide cap
18 05142725-01 Cog-wheel for double dispenser
19 05143115 right sigle canister
20 05142925-01 left slide
21 05143025 left slide cap
22 05143715 pin for product canister Sprin
23 05142515 Left canister cover sprint
24 05154315 sugarcanister spacer

25 05142715-01 wheel for single prod.canister
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Table: DOOR AND FRONTAL PARTS(234)
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DOOR AND FRONTAL PARTS(234) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? &T,\‘ISTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION FOrLSIat(i:gl;nc?ii:';/ i;;a,m
1 05166135L30 IRIS front door graphite
2 05154820 Graphite IRIS personalized win
3 05151635L30 iris validator panel graphite
4 05172315 dispensing chamber door
5 07024111 spring
6 01763012 Iris plate w/door rod
7 05155015 Trasparent cover iris
8 30089221 front picture iris
9 05154935 external frame graphite iris
10 01679611-01 Iris window hole long stirrup
11 01679511-01 Iris window hole short stirrup
12 41041710 kit door iris
13 30089311 iris stiker
14 05172415 Sping holder Iris door
15 98074130 IRIS COMPL. DOOR (ES/IN GRAF)
16 00020973 spring
17 05153425M15 valid.panel button (grey type)
18 05144415M09 coin validator sup sprint/iris
19 05154115L30 blind panel Iris door/graphite

100 See Table "KEYPAD AND DISPLAY(242)" - Pag. 133

200 see Table "CUP STATION-NOZZLES-DRAIN WATER TANK(237)" - Pag. 49
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Table: COIN INTRODUCTION(158)
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COIN INTRODUCTION(158) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? &TNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION FOrLSIat(i:gl;]c?ii:';/ i;;a,m
1 05094212-01 coin slide assembly
2 07012411 coin channel spring
3 05104525-01 coin slot tab (L 3,3)
3 05104535 coin slot tab red
3 05104555-01 coin introd. frame grey
3 05104565-01 coin introd. frame silver
4 37001316 safety ring
5 00020973 spring
6 05104415 coin recovery button
6 05104425 coin recovery button (red)
6 05104435 coin recovery button (black)
6 05104445 coin recovery button
6 05104455 coin recovery button grey
7 05108120 black coin introd.frame
7 05108150 black coin introd.frame
7 05108160 silver coin introd.frame
8 34115316 M4 nut with washer
9 35157616 plain washer @.4,3 ac.

=
o

32055216 TE M4x10 screw
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Table: IRIS INSTANT CABINET(257)
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IRIS INSTANT CABINET(257) - Items detail

Position

1

2

14
15
16
17
100
200

SPARE PARTS CODE .
Accessories

VARIANT
01670122-03

01630711-01
01630711-01
01630711-01
01630711-01L27
01630711-01L30
01630711-01L30
01630821
01670811-01
21015411
01627221
01671012
01669711
01670411
01670511
01670311
01670611-04
01639711-01
01632511
01632521-01
01631211

01670212

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

Graph. Inst. Iris cabinet assy
Iris cabinet external frame
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS ARGENTO
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS GRAFITE
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS GRAFITE
Internal cabinet assy

Instant Iris coin box lid
Hinge assy

Iris transformer support

Inst. Iris nozzles supp. assy
Instant Iris boiler block

Inst. Iris int. frontal plate
Inst. Iris aspir. drawer base
Suction drawer lid

Inst. Iris motor support plate
Plastic boiler block stirrup
PLS Boiler fixing plate

Plastic boiler fixing stirrup
Electric cables channel

Inst. Iris suction drawer assy

See Table "LOCK AND LOCK SYSTEM(243)" - Pag. 137

See Table "IRIS ROOF(254)" - Pag. 12
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Table: IRIS CABINET WITH CHANGEGIVER PREDISPOSITION(238)




€

Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 47

IRIS CABINET WITH CHANGEGIVER PREDISPOSITION(238) - Items detail

Position

1

15

16

18
200
300

SPARE PARTS CODE

VARIANT
01649012-06

01649012-06

01649012-06L30

01649812-03

01649812-03

01649812-03L30

21014411

22140812

22021116

05074412

01578011-01

26013726

05024515

21006216

21011116

00104883

01680011

01649711

22134212

01705011-02

09027623

For each main item

Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

Iris cabinet frame assy w/slot
ASS.TELAIO MOBIL.C/GETT.IRIS
ASS.TEL.MOBIL.C/GETT.IRIS GRAF
Iris cabinet door assy

ASS.PORTA MOBILETTO IRIS
ASS.PORTA MOBILETTO IRIS GRAF
cabinet door hinge

Full tank Iris cabinet cable

0,80 nylon wire

floater assembly

over-flow microswitch supp

too full microswitch

bush

foot

expansion foot

rubber buffer

Board support

Coin box blocking angle

aut.water tank micro cable

Drops container stirrup

12x16 L=700 PVC pipe

See Table "COIN INTRODUCTION(158)" - Pag. 41

See Table "LOCK AND LOCK SYSTEM(243)" - Pag. 137
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Table: CUP STATION-NOZZLES-DRAIN WATER TANK(237)
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CUP STATION-NOZZLES-DRAIN WATER TANK(237) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? IFXFNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slatfgl;n;itr; itt);a/m
2 05150215 Dispensing nozzles
2 05150215M37 Dispensing nozzles brown
3 01668211-02 Express lIris tank guide
4 05151035 tray grid graphite IRIS ESP
5 05150935-01 drops tray graphite IRIS ESP
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Tables of group :
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& ELECTRIC & ELECTRONICS



@’)’ Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

Bianchi Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 52

Table: EXECUTIVE KIT ELECTRONIC BOARD (245)

KIT: Executive
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BOARD
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EXECUTIVE KIT ELECTRONIC BOARD (245) - Items detail

. SPARE PARTS CODE . For each main item
Position VARIANT Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

1 26030720-01 executive adaptor Sprint/Iris
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Table: ESPRESSO ASSEMBLY SUPPORT(247)
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ESPRESSO ASSEMBLY SUPPORT(247) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I'?A &TNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slatti:gl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 95007810-02 Mixer support - boiler assy IR
2 01631412-03 Front plate assy Iris
3 19056011 group fixing pin
4 26005136 microswitch with wheel
5 08004111 microswitch insulation
6 22133912 Coffee group microswitch wire
7 22133712 Iris boiler wiring
8 26015946 9W 10 ohm resistance
9 22134112 24V DC support wiring

100 See Table "COFFEE GROUP GEARMOTOR (1045)" - Pag. 149

200 See Table "ESPRESSO BOILER(252)" - Pag. 147

300 See Table "MIXERS COMPONENTS AND EXHAUSTERS (596)" - Pag. 139
400 Ssee Table "PISTON ASSEMBLY(7)" - Pag. 100

500 See Table "PLASTIC COFFEE GROUP(1)" - Pag. 123

600 See Table "24v PUMP AND FLOW-METER(249)" - Pag. 131
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Table: COFFEE GRINDER AND DOSER(227)
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COFFEE GRINDER AND DOSER(227) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? IFXFNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat?gl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 96044510-04 C/0 MACINADOS.CAFFE' 24DC
43002410-02 doser assy with spacer
3 05155615-01 spacer

100 See Table "ASS. DOSATORE CAFFE (964)" - Pag. 145

200 sSee Table "GRINDER ASSEMBLY(54)" - Pag. 4
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Table: IRIS ESPRESSO CABINET(235)
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IRIS ESPRESSO CABINET(235) - Items detail

Position

1

2

15
100
200

SPARE PARTS CODE .
Accessories

VARIANT
01630622-03

01630711-01

01630711-01

01630711-01

01630711-01L27

01630711-01L30

01630711-01L30

01630811-01

01630911-04

01685111

01683111

01683211

21015411

01631311-01

01643911

01679411-01

05146225M09

05146025M09

05150115

DESCRIPTION

Iris Exp.Graph.cabinet assy
Iris cabinet external frame
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS ARGENTO
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS GRAFITE
TEL.EST.CASS.IRIS GRAFITE
Expr. Iris cabinet int. frame
Expr.lIris cabinet up int panel
Internal frame guide

Hinge side stirrup

Lock side stirrup

Hinge assy

Iris Esp Back cover
Connectors support

Iris net tank block

pin for black foot SPRINT/IRIS
black sprint/iris foot

waste recovery panel

See Table "LOCK AND LOCK SYSTEM(243)" - Pag. 137

See Table "IRIS ROOF(254)" - Pag. 12

For each main item
multiply q.ty by
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DOOR INTERNAL PARTS(239) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O o0~ WO N R

=
(o]

12

13

14
100
200

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

01675811
01675911
01677211-01
01637112
05153510
01681112
01634811-01
01677311-02
01636711
05152515M37
05144415
4731020973
05153425M15

98074130

For each main item

Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

door wirings fixing plate

door wirings fixing plate

Iris button board cover

Iris coin box

Selector support assy

spoon disp.drive plate with ni
Iris/Sprint door lock plate
Paym.Syst board support plate
Iris reflecting plate

Iris brown cup dispenser cover
coin validator support sprint/
spring

valid.panel button (grey type)
IRIS COMPL. DOOR (ES/IN GRAF)

See Table "CUP ARM TRASLATOR (236)" - Pag. 129

See Table "KEYPAD AND DISPLAY(242)" - Pag. 133
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Table: FRONT DOOR (595)
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FRONT DOOR (595) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O o0~ WO N R

=
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12
13
14
15
16
17
17
100

SPARE PARTS CODE Accessories
VARIANT

05166135L30
05151635L30
05144415M09
05172315
07024111
01763012
05155015
30089231
05154935
01679611-01
01679511-01
41041710
00020973
05172415
98074140
05153425M15
05154115L30

05154125

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

IRIS front door graphite

iris validator panel graphite
coin validator sup sprint/iris
dispensing chamber door
spring

Iris plate w/door rod
Trasparent cover iris

front picture (Claudia image)
external frame graphite iris
Iris window hole long stirrup
Iris window hole short stirrup
kit door iris

spring

Sping holder Iris door

IRIS COMPL. DOOR (ES/IN GRAF)
valid.panel button (grey type)
blind panel Iris door/graphite

blind panel Iris door/silver

See Table "KEYPAD AND DISPLAY(242)" - Pag. 133
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Table: MAIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY - ASPIRATOR -INLET WATER VALVE
(229)
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MAIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY - ASPIRATOR -INLET WATER VALVE (229) -

Items detall

Position
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SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

20020416

26026316

01631511-01

04036846

25000136

23021116

23014926-01

23017316

22133312

01654310

23014916

23023416-01

22107216-01

22133612

Accessories

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

Sprint aspirator

net filter quick connection
SUPP.VENTIL.E/V E-ACQUA IRIS-E
elbow connection

24V CA water inlet electrovalv
plug+switch+fuse hold.

12,5A fuse

6.3%x32 snap-type fuse holder
220V main cable

EV&aspirator support Iris

10 Amp. fuse

230/24V-21V 180VA transformer
230VNet cable C2000/Sprint/Iri

24Vac main cable Iris
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Table: SUGAR DELIVERY(230)
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SUGAR DELIVERY(230) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? IFXFNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat?gl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 05152915M37 sugar chute connection iris
2 05152815M37 sugar chute iris brown
3 07021911 iris sugar delivery spring
4 05151815-01 iris sugar delivery door
5 05151210 Iris esp Sugar pipe assy

100 See Table "PRODUCT CANISTERS (668)" - Pag. 141
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Table: IRIS CABINET WITH BLIND DOOR(250)
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IRIS CABINET WITH BLIND DOOR(250) - Items detail

Position

1

200

SPARE PARTS CODE

VARIANT
01649022-06

01649022-06

01649022-06L30

01649822-03

01649822-03

01649822-03L30

21014411

22140812

22021116

05074412

01578011-01

26013726

05024515

21006216

21011116

00104883

01680011

22134212

01705011-02

09027623

For each main item

Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

Iris cabinet frame assy withou
ASS.TEL.MOBIL.NO GETT.IRIS
ASS.TEL.MOB.NO GET.IRIS GRAF
Iris door cabinet w/o slot
ASS.PORTA MOBIL.NO GET.IRIS
ASS.PORTA MOB.NOGET.IRIS GRAF
cabinet door hinge

Full tank Iris cabinet cable

0,80 nylon wire

floater assembly

over-flow microswitch supp

too full microswitch

bush

foot

expansion foot

rubber buffer

Board support

aut.water tank micro cable

Drops container stirrup

12x16 L=700 PVC pipe

See Table "LOCK AND LOCK SYSTEM(243)" - Pag. 137
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Table: SPOONS DISPENCER(231)
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SPOONS DISPENCER(231) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O 0o A~ WO N R
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

SPARE PARTS CODE .
Accessories

VARIANT
05151415M37

05149215-03M37

05151315M37

05149015-01M37

12004611-01

19059811

37000416

05149115

07021711

43014910

01667411

26029626

20020916

05149415

05149615

05149315-01

05151715M37

05153015

22141112

91002910-03

19059911

DESCRIPTION

iris spoon disp.carter brown
Iris brown spoon dispenser
Iris ex.brown spoon disp.guide
Spoons ejector brown for iris
Metal weight for spoons 90mm
iris spoons eject.shaft

snap ring

Dragging rod iris spoon disp.
spring for iris ejector

sugar chute iris

Spoon dispens.micro plate
microswitch(proof)

24V Dc spoon disp.gearmotor
Sugar movement cam iris

iris sugar closing wall

Iris tilting slide

iris motor.spoon carter

pin for sugar dispencer iris

Iris spoon disp.cable

C/0O DISTR.PALET.C/CORD.IRIS E

iris rod pivot

For each main item

multiply q.ty by
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Table: MAIN POWER SUPPLY-TRANSFORMER-ASPIRATOR-INLET WATER
VALVE(256)
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MAIN POWER SUPPLY-TRANSFORMER-ASPIRATOR-INLET WATER VALVE
(256) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :: KFI\ISTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Foraﬁﬁ?g&n;itr; itt);a,m
1 01669910 Switch/aspirator assy
2 20020416 Sprint aspirator
3 26026316 net filter quick connection
4 01669811 Aspirator plate
5 25021116 elecrovalve anti overflow 24VD
6 23021116 plug+switch+fuse hold.
7 23014916 10 Amp. fuse
8 22136312 Iris-S 220V general cable
9 22107216-01 230VNet cable C2000/Sprint/Iri
10 23023316-01 230/24-21V 120VA toroidal tran
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Table: IRIS INSTANT MAIN BOARD(255)
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IRIS INSTANT MAIN BOARD(255) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :F? EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Forajﬁ?gl;n;g i;;a,m
1 26029046-01 iris instant main board SF0267
2 22141512 IRIS-S 24V general cable
3 26028016-267AA microprocessor for Troll board
4 22141512 IRIS-S 24V general cable
5 22129022 main board to keyp.board Flat
6 22127822 CORD.SONDA LIV-ACQUA IRIS C/FA
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Table: EXECUTIVE-MDB-FLASH KEY-RS232 KIT ELECTRONIC BOARD
(246)

MDB - Executive
Key - R5232
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EXECUTIVE-MDB-FLASH KEY-RS232 KIT ELECTRONIC BOARD (246) -
Items detall

. SPARE PARTS CODE . For each main item
Position VARIANT Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by
1 26030710 payment syst. RS 232 key Sprin

2 26030516 flash key
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Table: AUTONOMOUS WATER TANK KIT WITH TIMER (225)
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AUTONOMOUS WATER TANK KIT WITH TIMER (225) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ KFI\ISTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION FOrLSIat(i:gl;nc?ii:';/ i;;a,m
1 93020810-01 autonomuos water tank
2 01615611-01 Pump support
3 09029763-01 5x9 transparent silicone pipe
4 22111612-01 auton.water tank kit Cable
5 27003216 Ulka EP5 electropump
6 07016416-01 pump support
7 32050516 screw 4 MAx10
8 23012116 plastic strip 98mm
9 26017356 24V DC single-contact relay
10 07021311 relais spring
11 26017316 single-contact relay
12 04036816 elbow connection
13 16016316 autonomous tank immersion filt
14 05146615M37 drain nozzle
15 04039416 female passing muff
16 04032416 rubber holder 7x1/8
17 04032466 rubber holder 3/8 GM.-9
18 32122916 M5x10 screw
19 34115416 M5 nut with washer

20 24011416 Timer
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Table: KIT SERBATOIO AUTONOMO CON POMPA AD IMMERSIONE (637)
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KIT SERBATOIO0 AUTONOMO CON POMPA AD IMMERSIONE (637) - Items
detail

Position SPAR\E/ :IQ IFZTNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Foraﬁlat(i:gl;n;it?/ i;;m
1 93021510 autonomous pump kit
2 27004016 immersion pump 24Vdc
3 09087843-02 7x11 brown silicone pipe
4 09029763-01 5x9 transparent silicone pipe
5 22134212 aut.water tank micro cable
6 04032416 rubber holder 7x1/8
7 05146615M37 drain nozzle
8 04039416 female passing muff
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PISTON ASSEMBLY (7) - Items detaill

Position
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SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

05138130-01

05107725

07017611

36210916

05148032-01

36211816

36212116

16014812

09087873M57

07017511

Accessories

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

Cegasa coffee-gr. piston assy
piston filter knob

piston spring

OR2021 gasket

Piston with valve seat
OR4112 gasket

OR2010 gasket

filter assy

black am 3x6 silicon pipe

piston block rod
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IRIS CUP DISPENCER(233) - Items detail

Position
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=
(o]

12
13
100

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

28007410-03

05150815-01M00

05166015M37

05150715M37

37001316

05160915

05150615-02

01631812-01

33066816

12017611

01631711-01

33066916

22178612

Accessories

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

C/0O SGANC.BICCHIERI IRIS
iris cups turret assembly
cover column'sbrown glasses IR
iris cup turret cover brown
safety ring

Pin

Pinion movement cup turret
Cup dispenser support assy
soutcho type lock

cup disp.rotation pin
Rotation rod cup dispencer
southco-type hook

BV9701VS cup dispenser wiring

See Table "CUPS DISPENCER DETAILS (704)" - Pag. 143
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NEW SPOONS DISPENCER (1034) - Items detail

Position
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12
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22
23
24
25

SPARE PARTS CODE

VARIANT
91002910-04

05149225M09

05151315M09

22141112

12004611-02

05152715-01

05152615

05151715-01M09

05153015

05149315-01

05149615

05269915M09

19059921

19059931

19059811-01

37000416

05149125

07021741

05149015-02M37

05151415M09

26029626

01667411

05149425

20020916

12013611-02

Accessories

DESCRIPTION

Iris esp spoons dispenser assy
CONTENIT.PALETTE NERO IRIS E
STAFFA GUIDA PALETT.NER.IRIS E
Iris spoon disp.cable

Metal weight for spoons 90mm
cover for sugar descent

iris sugar dispen.bottom

CARTER MOTORID.PALET.IRIS NERO
pin for sugar dispencer iris

Iris tilting slide

iris sugar closing wall

GUIDA ASTA DI TRASCINAMENTO
RULLO INTERNO

RULLO ESTERNO

Iris spoons ejector shaft

shap ring

ASTA TRASCINAM. PALET. IRIS E
MOLLA ESP. PALETTE IRIS. E
ESPULS.PALETTE MARRONE IRIS ES
CARTER PALETT. NERO IRIS ES
microswitch(proof)

Spoon dispens.micro plate

CAMMA MOVIMENT. ZUCCHERO IRIS
24V Dc spoon disp.gearmotor

Metal weight for spoons 105mm

For each main item

multiply q.ty by
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Table: UGELLI E VANO RACCOLTA LIQUIDI/FONDI (1044)
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UGELLI E VANO RACCOLTA LIQUIDI/FONDI (1044) - Items detail

Position

0 N o a b~ W N P

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

05150115M37
05150215M37
05151015M09
01668211-02
05150915-01M09
05157415-01M09
05168115-02M09

21056016

Accessories

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

PANN. RECUPERO SPORCO MAR.IRIS
Dispensing nozzles brown

GRIGLIA VASCH. IRIS ESP. NERO
Express Iris tank guide

VASCH. R-GOCCE IRIS ESP. NERO
iris coffeewaste convoyer blac

coffee waste bag spring

waste coffee bag spring
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Tables of group :

@ Coffee Machines
& IRIS - Table Top
& IREQO7NA - IRIS E3S A/R PD NERO
& HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
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m
WIRE GRID RED SILIC.

BLACK AM
SILICONE
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PIPES(68) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I'RA &TNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION FOrLSIat(i:gl;nc?ii:';/ i;;a,m
1 09094613 10x15 pipe
2 09009813 8x10 nylon pipe
3 09027623 12x16 L=700 PVC pipe
3 09027643 14X17 PVC pipe
3 09027653 20x26 PVC pipe
3 09027663 14x18 PVC pipe
4 09085413 4x2 teflon pipe
4 09085423 4x6 teflon pipe
5 09029753-01 8x12 silicone transp.pipe
5 09029763-01 5x9 transparent silicone pipe
5 09036091 3x5 silicon transp.pipe
5 09037141 4x6 silicone transp.pipe
5 09038361 6x9 silicone transp.pipe
5 09039311 8x11 silicone transp.pipe
6 09087823 grey silicon pipe 5x9
6 09087833 grey silicon pipe 6x9
7 09092811 Sz 30x35 EOLO pipe
8 09031113 28x33 Leviflex pipe
8 09031133 40x46 Leviflex pipe
9 09087823-02 brown sez silicon pipe 5x9
9 09087843-02 7x11 brown silicone pipe
9 09087873-02 TUBO SIL.SZ.3X6 MARRONE
10 09087823M57 5x9 silicon pipe black am
10 09087843M57 7x11 black AM silicone pipe
10 09087873M57 black am 3x6 silicon pipe
11 09105713 TUBO SILIC. 5X9 ROSSO C/CALZA
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Tables of group :

@ Coffee Machines
& IRIS - Table Top
& IREO7NA - IRIS E3S A/R PD NERO
—& CABINET
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Table: CASSONE E PARTI DI COMPLETAMENTO (1047)

il E
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(Cord. alim. c2000/sprintiiris — 34 .E
37

57 28

33_‘ 39 (Cordone generale 24v AC iris |— 33
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CASSONE E PARTI DI COMPLETAMENTO (1047) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O o b~ O N P

[
(]

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

SPARE PARTS CODE .
Accessories

VARIANT
01654340

32050516

01631521

22198412

23017316

23014926-01

04036846

25000136

20020416

32050416

32222827

23039416

34115316

05152210M09

37001016

07022011

19060211

19060311

05152415-01M09

19060111

05152315-01M09

19043923

01630622-04L74

01631211-01

05146025M09

05146225M09

01637112-02

23023416-01

21015411

01643911-01

01679411-01

01631331

22133612

22107216-01

05097215-02M09

05111016

04000121

04036826

19004316

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

C/0O ASP.INTER.+EV. ACQUA IREO7
screw 4 MAx10

SUPP.VENTIL.E/V E-ACQUA IRIS-E
CABL. GENERALE 230V IRIS ES
6.3x32 snap-type fuse holder
12,5A fuse

elbow connection

24V CA water inlet electrovalv
Sprint aspirator

M4x8 screw

Blunt self-threaded screw 2,9x
PRESA INTERR.P/FUS.FILTRO RETE
M4 nut with washer

ASS. TETTO IRIS NERO

snap ring

iris roof opening Spring

iris roof closing pin

Closure cover roof pin Iris

COPERT. TETTO IRIS NERO
Rotation cover roof pin Iris

TETTO IRIS NERO

Small chain

C/0O CASSORE IRIS ESPRESSO NERO
CANAL.PASS.CAVI IRIS

black sprint/iris foot

pin for black foot SPRINT/IRIS
CASS. MON-IRIS

230/24V-21V 180VA transformer
Hinge assy

MENSOLA CONN. IRIS-E

Iris net tank block

SCHIENALE IRE PER INTERRUTTORE
24Vac main cable Iris

230VNet cable C2000/Sprint/Iri
Service key XT Clixon black am

@ 25,5 silicone plain gasket
Straight connection 3/8 Gm

elbow connection

reinforcing bush
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Tables of group :

@ Coffee Machines
& IRIS - Table Top
& IREQO7NA - IRIS E3S A/R PD NERO
—& DOOR
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Table: FRONT DOOR (1042)
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200

100
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FRONT DOOR (1042) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O o b~ O N P

[
(]

12
13
14
15
16
100
200

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

98074160

Accessories

05166115-01M09
05151615-01M09
05153425M15
05144415M09
00020973
05155015
30089241
05154915-01M09
01679611-01
01679511-01
07024111
01763012
05172415
05172315

41041710

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

C/0O PORT.IRIS ESP/SOL NA
PORTA IRIS NERO

PORTELLO SELETTORE IRIS NERO
valid.panel button (grey type)
coin validator sup sprint/iris
spring

Trasparent cover iris
CARTON.TARG.FRONT.SERENA IRIS
CORNICE ESTERNA NERO

Iris window hole long stirrup

Iris window hole short stirrup
spring

Iris plate w/door rod

Sping holder Iris door

dispensing chamber door

kit door iris

See Table "KEYPAD AND DISPLAY(242)" - Pag. 133

See Table "CUP ARM TRASLATOR (236)" - Pag. 129
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Table: DOOR INTERNAL PARTS (1043)
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DOOR INTERNAL PARTS (1043) - Items detail

Position

0 N o a b~ W N P

[
(=]
o

SPAR\E/ :F? IF;TNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slatfgl;n;itr; itt);a/m
01677311-03 SUPP.SCHEDINA SIST.PAGAMENTO

01632111 Sprint display support

01677211-01 Iris button board cover

01681112 spoon disp.drive plate with ni

01634811-01 Iris/Sprint door lock plate

01675811-01 PIASTRA FISS. CORD. PORTA IRIS

05152515M37 Iris brown cup dispenser cover

01675911-01 PIASTRINA FISS.CORD.PORTA IRIS

See Table "CUP ARM TRASLATOR (236)" - Pag. 129
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Tables of group :

@ Other tables
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PLASTIC COFFEE GROUP(1) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ KFI\ISTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION FOrLSIat(i:gl;nc?ii:';/ i;;a,m
2 05106815-01 tube for cup
3 05148315 rod lifter
4 05107415 drive rod
5 16012021 coffee group filter
6 36351316 o-ring for cooffe group pipe
7 36211916 OR 2037 gasket
8 36363116 OR 2118 SH70 VITON
9 01475411-01 Coffee group rotation key
10 05106615-01 cup
11 95007420-02 plastic coffee group assy
12 07017911 right spatula spring
13 07017921 left spatula spring
14 05161215 waste coffee eject rod
15 05133515 spacer for group sides
16 05106715 bush cup
17 05107215 bracket
18 43123910-01 front/rear shoulder assembly
19 32035236 TSP 3MAX16 IX screw
20 32222827 Blunt self-threaded screw 2,9x
21 05107515 rivet
22 05109515 konb
23 32090636 TE 5MAX18 screw
24 32060936 TC 4MAX20 screw
25 05107815 locking lever
26 05107915 locking rod
27 05107015 spatula
28 05107115 connecting rod
29 05107615 crank
30 36210916 OR2021 gasket
31 34110316 Self-locking nut 5MA

32 36212716 OR 3037 SH70 VITON
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Table: HORIZONTAL GRINDER MOTOR(31)
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HORIZONTAL GRINDER MOTOR(31) - Items detail

. SPARE PARTS CODE . For each main item
Position VARIANT Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

1 41037716 redustor wheel
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Table: GRINDER ASSEMBLY WITH HORIZONTAL MOTOR(55)
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GRINDER ASSEMBLY WITH HORIZONTAL MOTOR(55) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat?gl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 41038510-03 new grinder assy 24VDC Elvi
2 19059116 bearing
3 01586911-01 Grinder support
4 23004086 cable damper(6*15 - rubber)
5 43018910-01 grinder chamber assy w/knob
6 05134715 grinder adjustment screw
7 36211316 O-ring 3262 NBR 70 SH
8 32135316 MA6X12 cross-headed embedded h
9 35168826 ROND-PIANA D.8,4x15,5x1,2+0,0
10 43028311 409 food grease
11 37001116 @ 6 seeger ring

100 See Table "HORIZONTAL GRINDER MOTOR(31)" - Pag. 125
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Table: CUP ARM TRASLATOR (236)
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CUP ARM TRASLATOR (236) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :I? IFXFNSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION For:13|at(i:;|;n¢:it'; i;;a/m
1 20020520 cup movement arm assy for iris
2 05000315M09 black cup fork
3 05152115M09 Iris cup dispens. fork spacer
4 01683811 Cup fork moving support plate
5 22141212 switch cable for iris cup move
6 05161015 Fork movement cam
7 05155416 cup movement rack iris
8 20020336 24VDC gearmotor
8 21015620 arm movement motor 2 micro
9 21012716 sliding guide
10 01636321 Advanced rack plate
11 26029626 microswitch(proof)

12 05155516 Cup movement pinion iris
13 05154415 Cup movement pivot pinion iris
14 21015620 arm movement motor 2 micro
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Table: 24v PUMP AND FLOW-METER(249)
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24v PUMP AND FLOW-METER(249) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :F? EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo;ﬁﬁ?gl;n;:; i;;a,m
1 09087823M57 5x9 silicon pipe black am
2 27003326 EX5 24V Ulka electropump
3 04040916-01 11BAR PRO SAFETY VALVE
4 04041016 anti return valve male/female
5 05240015M00 3ways connector 9mm ext.
6 25022616 clixon 100°
7 24012116 flow sensor
8 22133812 iris flowmeter cable
9 07016416-01 pump support
10 09085423 4x6 teflon pipe
11 05102215 reduction
13 09029763-01 5x9 transparent silicone pipe

18 07017711 tea serpent. spring



Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

Bianchi Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 133




Bianchi Vending Group — Spare Parts Catalog

@)X

Bianchi Thursday, February 25, 2010 - Pag. 134

KEYPAD AND DISPLAY (242) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :F? EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Foraﬁﬁ?gl;n;g i;;a,m
1 05153115 right label holder iris
2 05153215 left label holder iris
3 05153325M15 grey iris Selection button
4 05153615 Rear validator button system
5 33065946 L=12 display spacer
6 26027122-01 display 2x16 w/c white
7 05150315 display cover
8 30270511 ETICHETTE SELEZ.IRIS ITALIANO
100 sSee Table "IRIS KEYPAD BOARD(241)" - Pag. 135
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Table: IRIS KEYPAD BOARD(241)

DISPLAY

POWER
BOARD
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IRIS KEYPAD BOARD(241) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :F? EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Forajﬁ?gl;n;g i;;a,m
1 26030116 keyboard card for Iris
2 22129022 main board to keyp.board Flat
3 22101356 plaited sheath d30

200 See Table "KEYPAD AND DISPLAY(242)" - Pag. 133
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Table: LOCK AND LOCK SYSTEM(243)
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LOCK AND LOCK SYSTEM(243) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :F? EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat?gl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 21015336 lock for Sprint/Iris (eurolock
2 01637411 lock lever
3 19054411 rivet bush
4 01637511-02 lock lever plate
5 05154215 Lock for pivot hinge
6 01679911-01 lock lever plate
7 07007111 spring
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Table: MIXERS COMPONENTS AND EXHAUSTERS (596)
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MIXERS COMPONENTS AND EXHAUSTERS (596) - Items detail

Position

© 0O N 0 A WO N R

I < e
w N B O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

SPARE PARTS CODE

VARIANT
05113815M57

05132415M57
36203816
05132515M57
05113745M57
05117615
43135310
05071935
05111615M57
05141815-01M57
05132015M57
09087843M57
07017711
09087823M57
05111825
36351215
36210716
05133242M57
05154015

20020016

Accessories

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

black AM mixing bowl cover
COLLARE COPP.MISC. NERO AM
OR 106 6,75/1,78 gasket

black r. holder connec.for 3,5
mixing bowl L=10 black am
vapor aspiration box opening
COMPL.CASS.INF+SUP PEG.IVS MAR
aspiration pipe connection blu
mixer chamber black AM

tea serpentine support blackAM
MILK FLOW REDUCTOR black AM
7x11 black AM silicone pipe

tea serpent. spring

5x9 silicon pipe black am

mixer impeller

green V-seal gasket

OR 3131 gasket

black AM mixer flange w/washer
mixer protection disk

24VDC mixermotor screwed shaft
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Table: PRODUCT CANISTERS (668)
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PRODUCT CANISTERS (668) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ KFI\ISTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Foraﬁﬁ?gl;n;g i;;a,m
1 20020316 24V DC motor quick connect.
2 96049710-01 Iris Ih single canister assy
3 96051910 Sugar canister assy
4 96049410-02 C/0 SC-DOS-D DX IRIS
5 35155526 plane washer
6 07020211-01 canister agitator spring
7 07021411 canister(double wheel) agitato
8 05142815 lock for disp.canist.auger spr
9 36212616-01 o-ring 3093 23 47X2 62
10 05147415 Double canister spacer
12 05143415 extracting auger for canister
13 05143725 pin for double prod.canister S
14 05142615 right double canister cover sp
15 05143215 right double canister
16 05142915-01 right slide
17 05143015 right slide cap
18 05142725-01 Cog-wheel for double dispenser
19 05143115 right sigle canister
20 05142925-01 left slide
21 05143025 left slide cap
22 05143715 pin for product canister Sprin
23 05142515 Left canister cover sprint
24 05154315 sugarcanister spacer
25 05142715-01 wheel for single prod.canister

26 05148915-01 iris dispencing nozzle
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Table: CUPS DISPENCER DETAILS (704)
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CUPS DISPENCER DETAILS (704) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O o b~ O N P

[
(]

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

SPARE PARTS CODE .
Accessories

VARIANT
28007510-01

05121915

05121715

05121525

05121815

05121615

01576411

05140115M37

05150515

05150415

20019316-01

05136215

05121115

26005136

08004111

20018416-01

05121315-02

05121215-01M37

05120915M37

05120815M37

05120615M37

05131020

26017016

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

ASS.SGANC.BICCHIERI IRIS
upper cochlea support

cup disp. Neutal pinion
CHIOCCIOLA SG-BIC C/INVITO
lower cochlea support

cup dispencer cochlea movem.pi
microswitch support bracket
upper cover c/pop brown

iris cup turret movement cam
Motor pinion iris cup disp.

24V DC gearmotor (NEW)

bush

ring movement cam
microswitch with wheel
microswitch insulation

24VDC 12RPM 2,2nF 100V gearmot
cup presence sensor

Cup dispen.microswitch supp.br
cup diam.regulation ring brown
cups ejecting ring brown
cupdispencer lower cover brown
ASS.CHIOCCIOLA SG.BICCH.

micro without lever 10gr-
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Table: ASS. DOSATORE CAFFE (964)
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ASS. DOSATORE CAFFE (964) - Items detail

Position SPAR\E/ :g‘ EALSTCODE Accessories DESCRIPTION Fo&slat?gl;n;itr; itt);a/m
1 43002410-02 doser assy with spacer
2 05135115-01 coffee doser tray
3 05135025 top cover for doser
4 05135315 coffee doser mobile wall
5 07020611 spring
6 01586212-02 MICRO SUPPORT
7 05154615 micro. coffee-dos. support
8 20019146-01 magnet 5% 24v dc
9 26029616 microswitch with cable(proof)
10 33051716 4x25 IX parallel pin
11 07020511-01 magnet spring
12 34115316 M4 nut with washer
13 19058911 adjusting screw for micro
14 05135215 dose adjustment knob
15 05134815 Doser front cover
16 05134925 Doser rear cover
17 05135415 plastic coffee doser
18 05155615-01 spacer

19 07020911 coffee funnel spring
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Table: ESPRESSO BOILER(252)
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ESPRESSO BOILER(252) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O 0o~ WO N R

=
(o]

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

SPARE PARTS CODE
VARIANT

85003010-01

25021516-01

19059411-01

32125336

26050826-01

29004312-01

01599411-02

32025116

25020616-01

25020516

23020626

05143815

04040316

35160316

32068216

32067916

35157616

32050516

18007011

13008011

04035326

25020856

18002516

36350116

For each main item

Accessories DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

Boiler assembly

24VDC group of 3EV 2ways d.2mm
new electrovalve block spacer

6 MA X 12 IX screw

sens. temp. w/connector (inox)
new heating element assy(inox)
Thermoregulator spring

TC 3MAX5 screw

manual recharge clixon (135°)
automatic recharge clixon110°
male tab

boiler gasket

drain valve

d. 4,2 IX self locking washer
4MAX30 screw

TCEI 4MAXx20 screw

plain washer @.4,3 ac.

screw 4 MAx10

piston stop washer OT58
espresso boiler body

elbow connection

3ways elect.valve24Vdc(0-7,5b)
copper gasket

0-Ring 2025
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Table: COFFEE GROUP GEARMOTOR (1045)
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COFFEE GROUP GEARMOTOR (1045) - Items detail

Position

© 0 N O o b~ O N P

B PR
N B O

SPARE PARTS CODE .
Accessories

VARIANT
20016820

32061016

35160316

35160216

34102716

01484222

08004111

26005126

32050516

05110915-01M09

41081216

20014946-01

For each main item

DESCRIPTION multiply q.ty by

ASS.MOTORID. 24V GR-CAFFE
4M x 25 screw

d. 4,2 IX self locking washer
self-locking diam.3.2

M3 hexagonal nut
PIAST.MICRO COP.MOTORID.C/PRIG
microswitch insulation
microswitch with wheel

screw 4 MAx10

CAMMA ROTAZ. GRUPPO NERO
PLASTIC JOINT COFFE GROUP

24VDC12rpm cof.group gearmotor



